Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



Kindstar Globalgene Technology, Inc. 康聖環球基因技術有限公司

(Incorporated in the Cayman Islands with limited liability)
(Stock Code: 9960)

CHANGE OF ADDRESS OF PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS IN HONG KONG AND HANGE OF ADDRESS OF HONG KONG BRANCH SHA

CHANGE OF ADDRESS OF HONG KONG BRANCH SHARE REGISTRAR AND TRANSFER OFFICE

The board of directors (the "**Board**") of Kindstar Globalgene Technology, Inc. (the "**Company**") hereby announces that with effect from 15 August 2022, the address of the principal place of business in Hong Kong of the Company will be relocated from Level 54, Hopewell Centre, 183 Queen's Road East, Hong Kong to:

5/F, Manulife Place, 348 Kwun Tong Road, Kowloon, Hong Kong

The Board also announces that with effect from 15 August 2022, the Hong Kong Branch Share Registrar and Transfer Office of the Company, Tricor Investor Services Limited (the "Branch Share Registrar"), will change its address from Level 54, Hopewell Centre, 183 Queen's Road East, Hong Kong to:

17/F, Far East Finance Centre, 16 Harcourt Road, Hong Kong

All telephone and facsimile numbers of the Company and the Branch Share Registrar will remain unchanged.

By Order of the Board

Kindstar Globalgene Technology, Inc.

康聖環球基因技術有限公司

HUANG Shiang

Chairman

Hong Kong, July 28, 2022

As of the date of this announcement, the Board comprises Dr. Huang Shiang, Mr. Tu Zanbing and Ms. Chai Haijie as executive Directors, Mr. Huang Zuie-Chin, Mr. Peng Wei and Ms. Huang Lu as non-executive Directors, and Dr. Yao Shanglong, Dr. Xia Xinping and Mr. Gu Huaming as independent non-executive Directors.